

Bid Comparison Sheet
Proposed 290-GPM (165,000-GPD) Oaks Road Pump Station along
Oaks Road in Clarendon County, South Carolina

				Barwick Plumbing Company, LLC Pinewood, South Carolina		Complete Utilities, LLC Scranton, South Carolina	
Proposed 290-GPM (165,000-GPD) Oaks Road Pump Station along Oaks Road, Clarendon County, South Carolina							
No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Bonds	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	1	LS	Construction Safety / Traffic Control	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
4	1	LS	Erosion Control Measures (includes Silt Fence, Erosion Matting, Sediment Tubes, and Construction Entrances)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	1	LS	Pump Station Site Grading/Site Work	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
6	85	LF	8-Inch PVC Gravity Wastewater Line (6-8 Feet Deep)	\$58.00	\$4,930.00	\$120.00	\$10,200.00
7	1	EA	4-Foot Diameter Wastewater Manhole (6 Feet Deep)	\$4,780.00	\$4,780.00	\$13,278.00	\$13,278.00
8	195	LF	6-Inch PVC Force Main (includes Fittings and Appurtenances)	\$55.00	\$10,725.00	\$235.00	\$45,825.00
9	1	LS	8-FT Diameter Concrete Wet Well (includes Discharge Piping, Hatches, Fall-Protection Grate, and Appurtenances)	\$112,860.00	\$112,860.00	\$204,853.00	\$204,853.00
10	1	LS	165,000-GPD (290-GPM) Duplex Pumps (includes Control Panel, Floats, and Spare Equipment)	\$90,915.00	\$90,915.00	\$122,620.00	\$122,620.00
11	1	LS	Wet Well Liner	\$26,025.00	\$26,025.00	\$41,862.00	\$41,862.00
12	1	LS	6-FT x 8-FT x 7-FT Concrete Valve Vault (includes Valves, Piping, Hatches, Fall-Protection Grate, Pressure Gauge, Bypass Connection, and Appurtenances)	\$43,050.00	\$43,050.00	\$221,639.00	\$221,639.00
13	68	LF	Bore and Jack with 12-Inch Steel Casing to cross Oaks Road (includes 6-Inch PVC Carrier Pipe, Casing, Spiders, and Appurtenances)	\$325.00	\$22,100.00	\$405.00	\$27,540.00
14	1	EA	Air Release Valve Assembly with Manhole	\$12,825.00	\$12,825.00	\$25,812.00	\$25,812.00
15	2	EA	Cut-in 6-Inch Tee with Two (2) Gate Valves	\$14,050.00	\$28,100.00	\$18,450.00	\$36,900.00
16	58	SY	Heavy Duty Asphalt Driveway Radius within SCDOT Right-of-Way	\$55.00	\$3,190.00	\$225.00	\$13,050.00
17	470	SY	Gravel Driveway and Pump Station Site	\$35.00	\$16,450.00	\$90.00	\$42,300.00
18	1	LS	Pump Station Site Fencing and Gate	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
19	1	LS	Pump Station Site Electrical (includes all Site Lighting and Concrete Pad and all Electrical Work at Electrical Rack including Wiring, Conduit, Installation of all Panels, Automatic Transfer Switch, and Appurtenances)	\$77,700.00	\$77,700.00	\$224,000.00	\$224,000.00
20	1	LS	Generator with Generator Pad	\$115,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$117,300.00	\$117,300.00
21	1	LS	Transformer Pad	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
22	1	LS	Grassing	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$622,000.00		\$1,532,179.00

